

Brent O. Hatch (5715)
Mark F. James (5295)
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: (801) 363-6363
Facsimile: (801) 363-6666

Robert Silver (admitted pro hac vice)
Edward Normand (admitted pro hac vice)
BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
333 Main Street
Armonk, New York 10504
Telephone: (914) 749-8200
Facsimile: (914) 749-8300

Stuart H. Singer (admitted pro hac vice)
BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
401 East Las Olas Boulevard – Suite 1200
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 356-0011
Facsimile: (954) 356-0022

Stephen N. Zack (admitted pro hac vice)
BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
Bank of America Tower – Suite 2800
100 Southeast Second Street
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 539-8400
Facsimile: (305) 539-1307

Attorneys for The SCO Group, Inc.

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH**

THE SCO GROUP,

Plaintiff/Counterclaim-Defendant

v.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHINES CORPORATION,

Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff

**SCO'S MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
OF SCO'S MOTION FOR RELIEF
FOR IBM'S SPOILIATION OF
EVIDENCE**

**FILED IN REDACTED FORM
[ORIGINALLY FILED UNDER SEAL]**

Case No. 2:03CV0294DAK
Honorable Dale A. Kimball
Magistrate Judge Brooke C. Wells

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
BACKGROUND	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. IBM VIOLATED THE CLEAR LEGAL REQUIREMENT TO PRESERVE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS	4
II. IBM SHOULD BE PRECLUDED FROM DISPUTING THAT ITS CONTRIBUTIONS TO LINUX WERE BASED ON AIX AND DYNIX.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Aramburu v. Boeing Co.</u> , 112 F.3d 1398 (10th Cir. 1997)	5, 6
<u>Jordan F. Miller Corp. v. Am. Eagle Ins. Co.</u> , 139 F.3d 912, 1998 WL 68879 (10th Cir. Feb. 20, 1998)	4, 5
<u>Kronisch v. United States</u> , 150 F.3d 112 (2d Cir. 1998).....	4
<u>Mosaid Techs. Inc. v. Samsung Elecs. Co.</u> , 348 F. Supp. 332 (D.N.J. 2004)	4, 6
<u>Reilly v. Natwest Mkts. Group, Inc.</u> , 181 F.3d 253 (2d Cir. 1999).....	5
<u>Residential Funding Corp. v. DeGeorge Fin. Corp.</u> , 306 F.3d 99 (2d Cir. 2002).....	5
<u>Scott v. IBM Corp.</u> , 196 F.R.D. 233 (D.N.J. 2000).....	6
<u>Unigard Sec. Ins. Co. v. Lakewood Eng’g & Mfg. Corp.</u> , 982 F.2d 363 (9th Cir. 1992)	7
<u>Workman v. AB Electrolux Corp.</u> , No. 03-4195-JAR, 2005 WL 1896246 (D. Kan. Aug. 8, 2005).....	4, 5
<u>Zolo Techs. v. Roadway Express, Inc.</u> , No. Civ. A05CV00494EWNMEH, 2006 WL 898132 (D. Colo. Apr. 4, 2006).....	4, 5, 7
